Forin PTO-1595 1-3 -92



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

05-20-2003



Our Ref.: 839-1379

Corumissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

102452326

Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Assignment	opy thereof.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Y. Patent Application No(s). I) 10/374,730 2) 3) Additional numbers attached	
A. Patent Application No(s). 1) 10/374,730 2) 3) Additional numbers attached Yes No Same and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle N. Lester Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Sity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involude for app	
Dity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Michelle N. Lester May 15 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,331	40.00 account #14-1140 charge any be filed, or which ny paper thereafte
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in of the original document. Michelle N. Lester Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,331 May 15	r Account No.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in of the original document. Michelle N. Lester	
1 otal number of pages metading of ignation of one of attachments, and documents	5, 2003
/2002 1 MHT I FD AAAAA 102 1A27472A	ι
/2003 LMUELLER 00000193 10374730	

PATENT

738609

REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0695

M

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Eamon P. Gleeson of 115 Biscayne Drive, Condo E3, Atlanta, Georgia 30309; respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in KIT AND METHOD FOR SETTING PROBE DEPTH invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent being filed herewith; therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2/27/2003	Emon Ware
Date	Eamon P Gleeson
Witnessed by:	/ /
Name: Dat	e: 2/27/2003
Name: Jul Balaal Dat	$\alpha / \alpha / \alpha \alpha$
STATE OF Georgia	
COUNTY OF Cobb	
This <u>27th</u> day of <u>rebrvary</u> , 2003, be above-named, Eamon P. Gleeson, to me personally kno foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he for the purposes therein set forth.	will as the marvidual who executed the

My Commission Expires:

PATENT 710955 RECORDED: 05/15/2003 REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0696